
ART. NUMBER: 45307
MODEL: ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PROSHEET: 1/3

ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PRO

SET 1

SET 2



POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
25 A03045 SHOCK ABSORPTION RING A 1

26 A03046 SPACER SLEEVE 1

27 A03047 STOP RING 2

28 A03048 SUPPORT PLATE A 1

29 A03049 CYLINDER 1

30 A03050 INNER SLIDING BLOCK 1

31 A03051 FIXED DISTANCE SLEEVE 1

32 A03052 BLOCK LOCK BEAD 4

33 A03053 SHOCK ABSORPTION RING B 1

34 A03054 SLIDING SLEEVE 1

35 A03055 SLIDING SLEEVE SPRING 1

36 A03056 LOCATING RING 1

37 A03057 IMPACT PISTON 1

38 A03058 O-RING 2

39 A03059 O-RING 1

40 A03060 STOP RING 1

41 A03061 CRANK HOUSING 1

42 A03062 OILINESS BEARING B 1

43 A03063 CLUTCH 1

44 A03064 DRIVE SLEEVE 1

45 A03065 BIG CONE-SHAPED GEAR 1

46 A03066
PISTON&CONNECTING 

ASSEMBLY
1

48 A03426 PISTON PIN 1

49 A03067 PISTON PIN SLEEVE 1

50 A03068
CONNECTING ROD 

ASSEMBLY
1

ART. NUMBER: 45307
MODEL: ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PROSHEET: 2/3

ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PRO

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 A03021 HAMMER ROD PROTECTOR 1
2 A03022 FLEX SHEATH 1
3 A03023 COVER 1
4 A03024 HEX. SOCKET BOLT M5×12 3
5 A03025 STEEL WIRE BLOCK RING 1
6 A03026 SUPPORT PLATE B 1
7 A03027 RUBBER RING 1
8 A03028 LOCK BEAD SHEATH A 1
9 A03029 CHANGE PLATE 1

10 A03030 INSERT BLOCK 2
11 A03031 FLEX SHEATH SPRING 1
12 A03032 SHAFT SEAL RING 1

13 A03033 SEALED PRESSURE BLOCK 1

14 A03034 Φ32 RETAINING RING 1

15 A03035 LOCK BEAD SHEATH B 1

16 A03036 RUBBER WASHER 1

17 A03037 HAMMER STAFF SHEATH 1

18 A03038 CYLINDER LOCK BEAD 8

19 A03039 FLUORIN O-RING 1

20 A03040 L- RING 1

21 A03041 IMPACT HAMMER 1

22 A03042 Φ68 RETAINING RING 1

23 A03043 OIL SEAL RING 1

24 A03044 OILINESS BEARING A 1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

51 A03069
NEEDLE BEARING NK 

12/12
1

52 A03070 GREASE DISTRIBUTOR A 1

53 A03071 GREASE DISTRIBUTOR B 1

54 A00777 TAPPING SCREW ST3.5×12 4

55 A03073 TRIP GEAR ASSEMBLY 1

61 A03074 BALL BEARING 6301 1

62 A03075 BALL BEARING 6201 RS 2

69 A03076  SCREW ST5.5×85 4

70 A03077 BOLT M5×20 2

72 A03078 AIRPROOF RING 1

73 A03427 GUIDE BLOCK 1

74 A03428 SELECTOR FORK 1

75 A03429 TORSION SPRING 1

77 A03079 BOLT M4X10 3

78 A03080
ECCENTRIC GEAR 

ASSEMBLY
1

84 A03081 TRIANGLE RUBBER RING 1

85 A03082 SCREW BLOCK 2

86 A03083 WOOL BLOCK 1

87 A03084 OIL SEAL RING 1

88 A03085 CLAMPING RING 1

89 A03086 BALL BEARING 6302 1

90 A03087 ARMATURE 1

91 A03088 FAN 1

93 A03089 FAN GUIDE 1

94 A03090  SCREW ST4.8×20 14



ART. NUMBER: 45307
MODEL: ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PROSHEET: 3/3

ROTARY HAMMER RH 12-55 MX PRO

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
95 A03091 FLAT WASHER 2

96 A03092 STATOR 1

97 A03093 HOUSING 1

98 A03094 RIVET 7

99 A03095 BALL BEARING 6201 1

100 A03096 BEARING RING 1

101 A03097 NUT 1

SET 1 
(102+106)

A03098 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 2

103 A03099 CARBON BRUSH SET 1

104 A03100  SCREW M4X5 2

105 A03101 SCREW ST4.2×10 4

107 A03102 FAN COVER 1

108 A03103 SWITCH BOX 1

109 A03104 SWITCH 1 1

110 A03105 SWITCH BOX COVER 1

111 A03106 SWITCH 2 1

112 A03107 SWITCH 2 COVER 1

113 A03108 SPEED ADJUSTER 1

114 A03109 INDICATOR 1

115 A03110 SCREW ST5.5×25 2

116 A03111 FLAT WASHER 2
SET 2

 (94, 115-118, 
120-124, 127)

A03114 MAIN HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
125 A03112 SWITCH TRIGGER 1

126 A03113 SWITCH 3 1

128 A03115  SCREW ST4.2×16 6

129 A03116 ELECTRICITY FEELS 1

130 A00798 CORD CLIP 1

131 A03118 CORD ARMOR 1

132 40754 CORD 1

133 A03119 SIDE HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

801 A03120
OILINESS BEARING A  

ASSEMBLY
1

802 A03121
GREASE DISTRIBUTOR  

ASSEMBLY
1

803 A03122
CRANK HOUSING  

ASSEMBLY
1

804 A03123 GEAR COVER  ASSEMBLY 1

805 A03124 ARMATURE  ASSEMBLY 1


